

Title Suit No. 01 of 2023
CIS No. 01 of 2023
CNR No. WBBK07-000001-2023
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 18
Dated 07-05-2025

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1 positively.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendants.

Cost has been paid by the defendant and one money receipt to that effect was filed.

Let the money receipt be kept with the record.

One Nayan Nandi was examined as PW-1 on a separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

Witness identified some document and those are marked as Exhibits and mentioned in one separate Exhibit list and the same is also kept with the record.

Witness was partly cross-examined and cross-examination of PW-1 was deferred on prayer of Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Fix **17-06-2025** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
s.d.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur