

Title Suit No. 01 of 2023
CIS No. 01 of 2023
CNR No. WBBK07-000001-2023
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 20
Dated 26-08-2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed one application for taken off the case record from P.H. board inter alia stating that the suit is not maintainable in the eye of law.

Accordingly, defendants also filed application under Order 7 Rule 11 of the CPC in this regard.

Considering the above noted circumstances, the application for taken off is considered and allowed.

The copy of such application was served to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and he received the same by putting his endorsement.

Considering the rule of natural justice, time is given to the plaintiff for filing written objection against the application filed by the defendants under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

Fix **26-11-2025** for hearing of application filed under Order 7 Rule 11 of the CPC.

W.O. by the plaintiff in the meantime.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
s.d.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur