

Title Suit No. 01 of 2023
CIS No. 01 of 2023
CNR No. WBBK07-000001-2023
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 21
Dated 26-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of application filed under Order 7 Rule 11 of the CPC.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendants.

Today Ld.Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff filed written objection and the same is kept with the record.

The copy of written objection was served to the Ld.Counsel for the defendants and he received the same by putting his endorsement.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the defendants submitted that he just received the copy of W.O. today and accordingly, it is not possible for him to argue over the application without properly going through the W.O.

Considering the rule of natural justice, the prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **12-03-2026** for hearing of application filed under Order 7 Rule 11 of the CPC.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended upto the next date.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
s.d.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur