

TS 01 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No 01 of 2023)

Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code No WB01209)
Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 23 Dated 12-05-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of application U/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC .

No steps are taken by the parties.

As per resolution dt. 06-05-2026 Ld. Advocates of the local B.A. have prayed to not to pass any adverse order.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 10-07-2026 for hearing of application U/O 7 Rule 11 of CPC .

The effect of Ad-interim injunction order be extended till next date .

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur